General Information of Trial Design 

This is a multi-center, multi-national, randomized, controlled, assessor blinded, three-arm 

study aiming to demonstrate superiority of NexoBrid treatment over Gel vehicle control and 

over SOC treatment in thermal burn subjects with burns. 

One hundred and seventy five subjects (175 subjects) are planned to be randomized to the 

study in a 3:3:1 ratio (NexoBrid: SOC: Gel Vehicle). The study will be conducted at sites in the 

US and out of the US.  

Following the enrollment of a patient to the study and prior to randomization, physicians will